GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

=UCI

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017
Entry List By Team - Men
As of THU 25 MAY 2017
Race  1oam/Name Rider NOC ucl ID
number
"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS" GRE
1 PAGONIS Nikolaos GRE 10007897703
2 SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 10055482061
Armenia NT ARM
3 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM 10009964914
Azerbaijan NT AZE
4 OMELCHENKO Sergii AZE 10006319633
Belarus BLR
5 BURTSAU Erik BLR 10010737476
Bund Deutscher Radfahrer GER
6 NIEDERLAG Max GER 10007778875
7 WACHTER Tobias GER 10036244537
COVS MR RUS
8 GRUBY!I Filipp RUS 10010178718
Crimea RUS
9 FROLOV Artem RUS 10004594144
10 MELNIKOV Denis RUS 10010853674
EVELO Team LAT
11 KIKSIS Ainars LAT 10001348482
Greece GRE
12 BRETAS Sotirios GRE 10006063086
13 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE 10004633247
Kazakhstan NT KAZ
17 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ 10009840531
18 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ 10006895266
19 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ 10011044947
20 KLEVANOV Nikita KAZ 10009014314
21 SULTANOV Zaki KAZ 10009151326
22 RUDER Kirill KAZ 10011155384
23 PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ 10010797292
24 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ 10010114555
Krasnodar RUS
25 SUCHKOQV Vasilii RUS 10009047353
Lithuania NT LTU
26 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU 10009181234
27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU 10009181032
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

=UCI

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 =oer-
Entry List By Team - Men
As of THU 25 MAY 2017
Race — roam/Name Rider NOC ucl ID
number

Lokospinx RUS
28 TKACHEYV Alexei RUS 10006065817
29 SAMUSENKO Kirill RUS 10007271142

MGFSO RUS
30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS 10010853775
31 TOKAREV Mark RUS 10034971312
32 KAVUN llia RUS 10009046545
33 CHURSIN Pavel RUS 10009026539
34 ZMIEVSKIY Evgeny RUS 10034980507
35 SALIAKHUTDINOV Dmitrii RUS 10034909775
36 SKOBELEV Gleb RUS 10015958504
37 BALAEV Evgeny RUS 10015958706
38 KURBATOV Aleksey RUS 10007898713
39 TIKHONIN Evgeniy RUS 10015958605
40 KOVALEYV Evgeniy RUS 10005408742

Moscow UOR 2 RUS
41 SHARAPOV Aleksander RUS 10007897295
42 TSYBULKO Sergey RUS 10008958134
43 LYSENKO Aleksey RUS 10007271849
44 SIDOROV Anton RUS 10010853573
45 SHURSHIN Nikita RUS 10007271546
46 TABOLIN Sergey RUS 10008958033
47 MANAKOQV Viktor RUS 10006886576
48 SAZANOV Andrei RUS 10007896588
49 STRELTSOV Aleksandr RUS 10009691492
50 SVESHNIKOV Pavel RUS 10013927766
51 BEREBNEYV Nikolay RUS 10034981921
52 PETROV Igor RUS 10034940289
88 IVSHIN Vitalii RUS 10009741006

Omsk RUS
53 KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS 10009693617
54 KUZNETSOV Igor RUS 10009988152
55 DENISOV Nikolay RUS 10010133551
56 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS 10010193367
57 PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS 10010880552

S.Peterburg RUS
58 LIl Kirill RUS 10009044727
59 GAVRILOV Roman RUS 10011220658
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 =oer-
Entry List By Team - Men
As of THU 25 MAY 2017
Race  1oam/Name Rider NOC ucl ID
number
Sestroretsk RUS
60 KADNOV Vadim RUS 10009044424
61 GAPONIK Maksim RUS 10009181133
62  NIKOLAEV Andrey RUS 10015266467
SSHOR "UM" RUS
63 TVERDOKHLEB Ivan RUS 10010854078
64  MAKEEV Vladimir RUS 10034965450
65 SHAPOVALOV Victor RUS 10034940996
Track Team Astana KAZ
66 VORZHEV Pavel KAZ 10007828183
67  GAINEYEV Robert KAZ 10007896992
68  MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ 10006407741
69  SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ 10009993812
70  ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ 10011212877
Tula Region RUS
71 ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS 10006450480
72 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS 10007772108
73  SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS 10007772209
74  DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS 10010178920
75 NOSOV Aleksei RUS 10009721202
76  ANDRIUKHIN Daniil RUS 10010854179
Tula-Marathon RUS
77  SUKHOV Maksim RUS 10010167907
78 NEKRASOV Denis RUS 10009691900
79  MOSIN Sergey RUS 10009043919
80 ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS 10009737568
81 PISKUNQV Maxim RUS 10009692102
Uzbekistan NT uzB
82  FEDOROV Ruslan uzB 10007803834
83 MEDVEDEV Sergey uzB 10009007442
84 IZMAILOV Andrey uzB 10010800023
85  SHUKUROV Roman uzB 10010653917
86  SEVASTYANOV Semyon uzB 10010115565
87  SIDDIKOV Dilmurodjon uzB 10009976028
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Entry List By Team - Men Juniors'
As of THU 25 MAY 2017

L r

ns:fbir Team / Name Rider NOC ucl ID
Bund Deutscher Radfahrer GER
90 HINZE Carl GER 10015992654
91 ROTHER Nick GER 10015172194
MGFSO RUS
92 FEDOROV lvan RUS 10015961635
93 VAKHTEROV Boris RUS 10015961332
94  STEPANOV Artem RUS 10034934532
95 POLYNOV lvan RUS 10034941202
96  MINASYAN Artem RUS 10034925236
98 VALOV Viadimir RUS 10036090044
Moscow UOR 2 RUS
99 PERCHUK Pavel RUS 10015914145
100 TANACHEYV Nikita RUS 10011092538
101 KRUPENIKOV Denis RUS 10034954740
102 KUDRYASHOQV lvan RUS 10034955649
103 KUDIMOV Mikhail RUS 10050180205
104 ROSTOQV Pavel RUS 10015267174
105 SMAGIN Mikhail RUS 10034928165
106 ILIN Aleksey RUS 10034976261
107 ZATCEPIN Sergey RUS 10034993439
S.Peterburg RUS
108 SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS 10015207477
SSHOR "UM" RUS
109 GUNDAROV llya RUS 10034913112
110 IAKOVLEV Mikhail RUS 10034964036
Tula Region RUS
111 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS 10015914246
112 BURLAKOV Danila RUS 10034956154
113  GARANIN Roman RUS 10015267275
114  KOMKOV Daniil RUS 10034905836
115 NESTEROQOV Dmitrii RUS 10015266972
116  RODKIN Anton RUS 10034939986
Udmurtia RUS
117 KOROBEINIKQOV lvan RUS 10015961534
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW
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Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 L
Men's Keirin
Results and Final Classification
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race Distance: 5 laps
Rank Race Name Team
number
200m Time: 10,561
Final 1-6 place Average Speed: 68,175
1 12 BRETAS Sotirios GRE-Greece
2 75 NOSOQV Aleksei RUS-Tula Region
3 72 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS-Tula Region
4 7 WACHTER Tobias GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer
5 66 VORZHEYV Pavel KAZ-Track Team Astana
6 26 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU-Lithuania NT
200m Time: 10,202
Final 7-12 place Average Speed: 70,574
7 28 TKACHEV Alexei RUS-Lokospinx
8 73 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS-Tula Region
9 23 PONOMARYQV Sergey KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
10 42 TSYBULKO Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2
11 1 PAGONIS Nikolaos GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS"
12 29 SAMUSENKO Kirill RUS-Lokospinx REL
Did not qualify from First round
13 22 RUDER Kirill KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
13 74 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region
13 58 LIl Kirill RUS-S.Peterburg
13 59 GAVRILOV Roman RUS-S.Peterburg
13 62 NIKOLAEV Andrey RUS-Sestroretsk
13 43 LYSENKO Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2
19 9 FROLQV Artem RUS-Crimea
19 4 OMELCHENKO Sergii AZE-Azerbaijan NT
19 61 GAPONIK Maksim RUS-Sestroretsk
19 8 GRUBYI Filipp RUS-COVS MR
19 44 SIDOROV Anton RUS-Moscow UOR 2
19 53 KALMYKOQOV Evgeniy RUS-Omsk
25 11 KIKSIS Ainars LAT-EVELO Team
25 24 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
25 46 TABOLIN Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2
25 76 ANDRIUKHIN Daniil RUS-Tula Region
25 63 TVERDOKHLEB lvan RUS-SSHOR "UM"
25 5 BURTSAU Erik BLR-Belarus
31 54 KUZNETSOQV Igor RUS-Omsk
31 60 KADNOV Vadim RUS-Sestroretsk
31 21 SULTANOV Zaki KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
31 2 SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS"
27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU-Lithuania NT DsQ
1 Round:

DISQUALIFICATION

27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU-Lithuania NT - - 3.2.139 bis

Final 7-12 place
RELEGATION

29 SAMUSENKO Kirill RUS-Lokospinx - - for not holding his/her line during the final sprint
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1 Round: 5x6; 1x7 => 1=6

1 26

LENDEL Vasilijus

75

NOSOV Aleksei

74

DMITRIEV Mikhail

60

KADNOV Vadim

21

SULTANOV Zaki

45

SHURSHIN Nikita

2| 28

TKACHEV Alexei

4

OMELCHENKO Sergii

58

LIl Kirill

59

GAVRILOV Roman

63

TVERDOKHLEB Ivan

5

BURTSAU Erik

3| 66

VORZHEV Pavel

46

TABOLIN Sergey

8

GRUBY! Filipp

62

NIKOLAEV Andrey

2

SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros

27

JONAUSKAS Svajunas

4/ 29

SAMUSENKO Kirill

73

SEMEKHA Aleksei

44

SIDOROV Anton

53

KALMYKOV Evgeniy

9

FROLOV Artem

12

BRETAS Sotirios

WACHTER Tobias

PAGONIS Nikolaos

43

LYSENKO Aleksey

11

KIKSIS Ainars

2

NALYOTOV Maxim

61

GAPONIK Maksim

DUBCHENKO Aleksandr

23

PONOMARYOV Sergey

22

RUDER Kirill

54

KUZNETSOQV Igor

42

TSYBULKO Sergey

76

ANDRIUKHIN Daniil

NIEDERLAG Max

1 Round:
27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas - DISQUALIFICATION - 3.2.139 bis

12 BRETAS Sotirios - RELEGATION - for not holding his line during the final sprint
Final 7-12 place
29 SAMUSENKO Kirill - RELEGATION - for not holding his/her line during the final sprint

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW %

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 .‘ ﬂLf"
Men's Keirin
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race Distance: 5 laps
t\Speed Repechage: 6x5 => 1=6 t\Speed 2 Round: 2x6 => 3=6 t\Speed
10,120 1 75 |NOSOV Aleksei 10432 1 26 LENDEL Vasilijus 10,652
71,146 22 |RUDER Kirill 69,018 7 |WACHTER Tobias 67,593
9 |FROLOV Artem 12 |BRETAS Sotirios
11 KIKSIS Ainars 23 |PONOMARYOQV Sergey
DNF 42 TSYBULKO Sergey
DNS 29 |SAMUSENKO Kirill
2| 12 |BRETAS Sotirios 10,235
10,435 74 |DMITRIEV Mikhail 70,347 2| 75 NOSOV Aleksei 10,462
68,999 4 OMELCHENKO Sergii 72 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr 68,820
24 |NALYOTOV Maxim 66 VORZHEV Pavel
54 ' KUZNETSOV Igor 28 |TKACHEV Alexei
1 |PAGONIS Nikolaos
3| 42 | TSYBULKO Sergey 11,035 73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei
58 |LII Kirill 65,247
10,326 61 GAPONIK Maksim
69,727 46 |TABOLIN Sergey Final 7-12 place
60 KADNOV Vadim 1 28 TKACHEV Alexei 10,202
73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei 70,574
4| 73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei 10,432 23 |PONOMARYQV Sergey
59 |GAVRILOV Roman 69,018 42 | TSYBULKO Sergey
8 |GRUBYI Filipp 1 |PAGONIS Nikolaos
10,225 76 |ANDRIUKHIN Daniil 29 |SAMUSENKO Kirill REL
70,416 21 | SULTANOV Zaki DNS
Final 1-6 place
5/ 1 |PAGONIS Nikolaos 10645 1 12 BRETAS Sotirios 10,561
62 |NIKOLAEV Andrey 67,637 75 |NOSOV Aleksei 68,175
REL 44 SIDOROV Anton 72 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
63 |TVERDOKHLEB Ivan 7 |WACHTER Tobias
10,589 66 |VORZHEV Pavel
67,995 26 |LENDEL Vasilijus
6 23 PONOMARYOQV Sergey 10,702
43 |LYSENKO Aleksey 67,277
53 |[KALMYKOV Evgeniy
5 |BURTSAU Erik
10,647 2 |SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros
67,625
DNS
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 :
Men's 1Km Time Trial
Final
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 1000 m

World Record  56.303 PERVIS Francois FRA Aguascalientes (MEX) 7 DEC 2013

Race 666m 1000m Speed

Rank o Name Team 33M 333666 666-1000  Kmih

1 72 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS-Tula Region 23,691 (2) 42,232 (2) 1:02,084 57,986
18,541 (2) 19,852 (1)

2 1  PAGONIS Nikolaos GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS" 23,329 (1) 41,561 (1) 1:02,735 57,384
18,232 (1) 21,174 (8)

3 99 PERCHUK Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 24,440 (6) 42,991 (4) 1:03,334 56,842
18,551 (3) 20,343 (3)

4 60 KADNOV Vadim RUS-Sestroretsk 23,967 (3) 42,863 (3) 1:03,409 56,774
18,896 (5) 20,546 (5)

5 111 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region 25,209 (11) 44,133 (8) 1:04,252 56,029
18,924 (6) 20,119 (2)

6 71 ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS-Tula Region 24,790 (8) 43,869 (7) 1:04,362 55,934
19,079 (7) 20,493 (4)

7 2  SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS" 24,425 (5) 43,187 (5) 1:04,409 55,893
18,762 (4) 21,222 (10)

8 24  NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 24,053 (4) 43,273 (6) 1:04,477 55,834
19,220 (8) 21,204 (9)

9 5 BURTSAU Erik BLR-Belarus 25,161 (10) 44,737 (10)  1:05,301 55,129
19,576 (9) 20,564 (6)

10 9 FROLOV Artem RUS-Crimea 24,473 (7) 44,355 (9) 1:06,089 54,472
19,882 (11) 21,734 (12)

11 53 KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS-Omsk 26,370 (14) 46,659 (15) 1:07,636 53,226
20,289 (12) 20,977 (7)

12 54 KUZNETSOV Igor RUS-Omsk 26,569 (16) 46,435 (13)  1:07,987 52,951
19,866 (10) 21,552 (11)

13 30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS-MGFSO 25,293 (12) 45,967 (11)  1:08,310 52,701
20,674 (13) 22,343 (13)

14 117 KOROBEINIKQOV lvan RUS-Udmurtia 25,119 (9) 46,137 (12)  1:09,528 51,778
21,018 (14) 23,391 (15)

15 92 FEDOROV lvan RUS-MGFSO 25,406 (13) 46,473 (14)  1:09,770 51,598
21,067 (15) 23,297 (14)

16 31 TOKAREV Mark RUS-MGFSO 27,455 (17) 51,006 (17)  1:16,736 46,914
23,551 (16) 25,730 (16)

17 86 SEVASTYANOV Semyon UZB-Uzbekistan NT 28,431 (18) 52,936 (18)  1:19,009 45,564
24,505 (18) 26,073 (17)

18 10 MELNIKQV Denis RUS-Crimea 26,492 (15) 50,691 (16)  1:19,373 45,355
24,199 (17) 28,682 (18)
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 .‘ = ."j
Men's Madison
Final
Results
SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 90 laps (30 Km) with 15 sprints
Elapsed time: 33:31 Average Speed: 53,651 Km/h
Race Sprint Number Lap Points < 5| Total
Rank | \umber Name 1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8|9|10|11|12|13|14|15 +| -|Ba|ance £ & points
KAZ 1 3152 5/ 235 2 2 2 5110 1 | 46
1 2 Black VASSILENKOV Roman
Red |PANASSENKO Nikita
UOR2 1.3 33, 5/2 5 1 5 1 6 2 | 40
2 8 Black |IMANAKOV Viktor
Red SAZANOV Andrei
Tul-Mar 2 172 5 511 3|31 2 6 29
3 14 Black  SUKHOV Maksim
Red NEKRASOV Denis
TTA1 2|5 21112, 3 1|5 3 4 3 | 28
4 4 Black [GAINEYEV Robert
Red |MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat
TTA2 3 1 1 10 7
5 5 Black |[SHATOVKIN Sergey
Red |ZHUMAKAN Alisher
MGFSO 1 12 2 20 -20 4 -15
6 10 Black | TIKHONIN Evgeniy
Red KAVUN llia
MGFSO 2 20 -20 5 -19
7 11 Black |CHURSIN Pavel
Red  SALIAKHUTDINQOV Dmitrii
KAZ 2 3 40 -40 9 -34
8 3 Black [TURAR Assylkhan
Red KLEVANOV Nikita
UzB 1 40 -40 7 -40
9 6 Black [IZMAILOV Andrey
Red |SEVASTYANOV Semyon
UZB 2 40 -40 8 -40
10 7 Black FEDOROV Ruslan
Red |MEDVEDEYV Sergey
RUS 60 -60 11 -60
11 12 Black [KOVALEYV Evgeniy
Red ZHURKHIN Nikolai
Omsk 40 -40 DNF
1 Black DENISOV Nikolay
Red PODOYNIKOV Victor
MGFSO 3 60 -60 DNF
9 Black [SKOBELEYV Gleb
Red |BALAEV Evgeny
Tul-Mar1 5 3 DNF
15 Black |ROSTOVTSEV Sergei
Red PISKUNOV Maxim

Team 14 - WARNING - 3.2.164
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

LV~ [

Elapsed time: 33:44

Men's Points Race

Final

Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance:

laps (30km) with 15 sprints

Average Speed: 52,826 Km/h

Rank Race Name Team Sprint Number é g Lap Points g Tota
No 1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8|9|10|11|12|13|14|15LT_O +| - | g | Points
1 69 ' SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ-Track Team Astana 2 3 2 3 40 40 | 47
2 | 48 SAZANOV Andrei RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5 5 10/ 1 20 20| 43
3 18 |PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 1 5 8 20 20| 40
4 | 32 KAVUN llia RUS-MGFSO 5 31 2 6 2 20 20| 39
5 | 78 NEKRASOQV Denis RUS-Tula-Marathon 3522 5 20 20 35
6 70 |ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ-Track Team Astana 2 21 20 20 27
7 | 56 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS-Omsk 10 20 20 25
8 | 35 SALIAKHUTDINOV Dmitrii RUS-MGFSO 3 15 20 20| 23
9 | 79 MOSIN Sergey RUS-Tula-Marathon 23 | 20 20| 22
10 | 13 |VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE-Greece NT 1 5 5 9 19
11 | 20 |KLEVANOV Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5 3 22 8
12 | 19 | TURAR Assylkhan KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 31 3 17 7
13 | 3 ' STEPANYAN Edgar ARM-Armenia NT 5 12 5
14 | 17 |VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 112 19 5
15 | 49 |STRELTSOV Aleksandr RUS-Moscow UOR 2 4 4 4
16 | 84 IZMAILOV Andrey UZB-Uzbekistan NT 2 1 16 3
17 | 67 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ-Track Team Astana 3 20 3
18 | 52 PETROV Igor RUS-Moscow UOR 2 3 27 3
19 | 80 |[ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS-Tula-Marathon 18 2
20 | 50 |SVESHNIKOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 2 25 2
21 | 40 | KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO 26 1
22 | 83 MEDVEDEV Sergey UZB-Uzbekistan NT 6
23 | 77 |SUKHOV Maksim RUS-Tula-Marathon 7
24 | 55 DENISOV Nikolay RUS-Omsk 13
25 | 51 BEREBNEV Nikolay RUS-Moscow UOR 2 14
26 | 71 ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS-Tula Region 24
47 'MANAKOQV Viktor RUS-Moscow UOR 2 DNF
33 |CHURSIN Pavel RUS-MGFSO DsQ
68 MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ-Track Team Astana 1 1 11 DsQ
81 |PISKUNOV Maxim RUS-Tula-Marathon 2 1 DsQ
31 | 88 IVSHIN Vitalii RUS-Moscow UOR 2
31 | 34 |[ZMIEVSKIY Evgeny RUS-MGFSO
33 | 39 |TIKHONIN Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO
33 | 38 KURBATOV Aleksey RUS-MGFSO
35 | 87 |SIDDIKOV Dilmurodjon UZB-Uzbekistan NT
35 | 36 |SKOBELEV Gleb RUS-MGFSO
37 85 |SHUKUROV Roman UZB-Uzbekistan NT
37 | 82 |FEDOROV Ruslan UZB-Uzbekistan NT
39 25 |SUCHKOV Vasilii RUS-Krasnodar
39 | 86 SEVASTYANOV Semyon UZB-Uzbekistan NT
41 | 37 BALAEV Evgeny RUS-MGFSO

69 SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ-Track Team Astana - RELEGATION - for incorrect behaviour (15 spr) 3.2.128
33 CHURSIN Pavel RUS-MGFSO - DISQUALIFICATION - for incorrect behaviour 3.2.128

81 PISKUNOV Maxim RUS-Tula-Marathon - DISQUALIFICATION - for incorrect behaviour 3.2.128

68 MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ-Track Team Astana - DISQUALIFICATION - for incorrect behaviour 3.2.128
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW %

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 .‘ ﬂl—f"

Elapsed time: 22:35

Men's Points Race
Qualifying-1
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints

Average Speed: 42,467 Km/h

Sprint Number <+ |LapPoints| &
RankR::;eName Team 1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8§§+ - § ool

1 17 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 2 5 10| 1 17
2 81 PISKUNOV Maxim RUS-Tula-Marathon 5|2 3 16 10
3 | 49 |STRELTSOV Aleksandr RUS-Moscow UOR 2 3/ 6|2 9
4 | 35 SALIAKHUTDINOV Dmitrii RUS-MGFSO 3 4| 3 7
5 | 77 SUKHOV Maksim RUS-Tula-Marathon 2 5 12 7
6 | 68 MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ-Track Team Astana 2 1.3 14 6
7 79 |MOSIN Sergey RUS-Tula-Marathon 511 15 6
8 | 83 MEDVEDEYV Sergey UZB-Uzbekistan NT 3 2| 4 5
9 3 |STEPANYAN Edgar ARM-Armenia NT 5 6 5
10 | 19 |TURAR Assylkhan KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5 9 5
11 70 |[ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ-Track Team Astana 3 2 17 5
12 | 33 |CHURSIN Pavel RUS-MGFSO 1 1 21 20 5
13 | 47 |MANAKOV Viktor RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5 21 5
14 | 56 |NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS-Omsk 1 2 3
15 | 51 |BEREBNEV Nikolay RUS-Moscow UOR 2 1 5 1
16 | 88 |IVSHIN Vitalii RUS-Moscow UOR 2 7

17 | 39 |TIKHONIN Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO 10

18 | 87 |SIDDIKOV Dilmurodjon UZB-Uzbekistan NT 11

19 | 85 |SHUKUROV Roman UZB-Uzbekistan NT 18

20 | 25 SUCHKOV Vasilii RUS-Krasnodar 3 13 20-20| -17
21 | 37 BALAEV Evgeny RUS-MGFSO 19 20/-20| -20

Qualification rule:
Best 15 riders continue to final
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

LV~ [

Men's Points Race

Qualifying-2
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints
Elapsed time: 19:04 Average Speed: 50,299 Km/h
Sprint Number <+ |LapPoints| &
RankR;geName Team 1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8§§+ - § PT;:;'S
1 18 |PANASSENKO Nikita  KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 1 5 16 | 20 20 26
2 | 13 |VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE-Greece NT 3 2 5 6| 2 16
3 | 48 SAZANOV Andrei RUS-Moscow UOR 2 12 10 1 13
4 | 32 [KAVUN llia RUS-MGFSO 3 1 5 15 9
5 | 80 ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS-Tula-Marathon 2 1 4| 3 8
6 | 84 |IZMAILOV Andrey UZB-Uzbekistan NT 35 13 8
7 | 71 | ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS-Tula Region 5 3 18 8
8 | 67 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ-Track Team Astana 2 2 2| 4 6
9 | 40 [KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO 3 3 19 6
10 | 20 KLEVANOV Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5 5 5
11 | 50 SVESHNIKOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5 9 5
12 | 78 |[NEKRASOQV Denis RUS-Tula-Marathon 2|2 6 4
13 | 69 SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ-Track Team Astana 3 8 3
14 | 55 DENISOV Nikolay RUS-Omsk 1 10 1
15 | 52 PETROV Igor RUS-Moscow UOR 2 1 11 1
16 | 34 |ZMIEVSKIY Evgeny RUS-MGFSO 7
17 | 38 KURBATOV Aleksey RUS-MGFSO 12
18 | 36 |SKOBELEV Gleb RUS-MGFSO 14
19 | 82 FEDOROV Ruslan UZB-Uzbekistan NT 17
20 86 |SEVASTYANOV Semyon UZB-Uzbekistan NT 20

Qualification rule:
Best 15 riders continue to final
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Men's Scratch Race
Final
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance 45 laps (15 km)
Elapsed time: 17:05 Average Speed: 52,683 Km/h
Rank Race Name Team Laps
number Down
1 18 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
2 13 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE-Greece NT -1
3 81 PISKUNQV Maxim RUS-Tula-Marathon -1
4 80 ROSTOVTSEYV Sergei RUS-Tula-Marathon -1
5 38 KURBATOV Aleksey RUS-MGFSO -1
6 71 ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS-Tula Region -1
7 39 TIKHONIN Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO -1
8 68 MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ-Track Team Astana -1
9 52 PETROV Igor RUS-Moscow UOR 2 -1
10 49 STRELTSOV Aleksandr RUS-Moscow UOR 2 -1
11 17 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ-Kazakhstan NT -1
12 25 SUCHKOQV Vasilii RUS-Krasnodar -1
13 82 FEDOROV Ruslan UZB-Uzbekistan NT -1
14 84 IZMAILOV Andrey UZB-Uzbekistan NT -1
15 36 SKOBELEYV Gleb RUS-MGFSO -1
16 19 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ-Kazakhstan NT -1
17 57 PODOYNIKQV Victor RUS-Omsk -1
18 67 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ-Track Team Astana -1
19 3 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM-Armenia NT -1
20 69 SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ-Track Team Astana -1
21 35 SALIAKHUTDINQV Dmitrii RUS-MGFSO -1
22 56 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS-Omsk -1
23 20 KLEVANOV Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT -1
24 83 MEDVEDEYV Sergey UZB-Uzbekistan NT -1
25 86 SEVASTYANOV Semyon UZB-Uzbekistan NT -1
26 50 SVESHNIKOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 -1
27 79 MOSIN Sergey RUS-Tula-Marathon -1
28 70 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ-Track Team Astana -2
29 78 NEKRASQV Denis RUS-Tula-Marathon -2
77 SUKHOV Maksim RUS-Tula-Marathon DNF
31 51 BEREBNEYV Nikolay RUS-Moscow UOR 2
31 32 KAVUN llia RUS-MGFSO
33 88 IVSHIN Vitalii RUS-Moscow UOR 2
33 87 SIDDIKOV Dilmurodjon UZB-Uzbekistan NT
35 37 BALAEV Evgeny RUS-MGFSO
35 85 SHUKUROV Roman UZB-Uzbekistan NT
37 30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS-MGFSO
37 34 ZMIEVSKIY Evgeny RUS-MGFSO
39 40 KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO
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Men's Scratch Race
Qualifying-1
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 12:24 Average Speed: 48,387 Km/h
Rank Race Name Team Laps
number Down
1 20 KLEVANOV Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
2 13 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE-Greece NT
3 80 ROSTOVTSEYV Sergei RUS-Tula-Marathon
4 71 ZHURKHIN Nikolai RUS-Tula Region
5 18 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
6 69 SHATOVKIN Sergey KAZ-Track Team Astana
7 78 NEKRASOQV Denis RUS-Tula-Marathon
8 39 TIKHONIN Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO
9 84 IZMAILOV Andrey UZB-Uzbekistan NT
10 56 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS-Omsk
11 82 FEDOROV Ruslan UZB-Uzbekistan NT
12 49 STRELTSOQV Aleksandr RUS-Moscow UOR 2
13 86 SEVASTYANOV Semyon UZB-Uzbekistan NT
14 67 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ-Track Team Astana
15 35 SALIAKHUTDINQV Dmitrii RUS-MGFSO
16 51 BEREBNEYV Nikolay RUS-Moscow UOR 2
17 88 IVSHIN Vitalii RUS-Moscow UOR 2
18 37 BALAEV Evgeny RUS-MGFSO
19 30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS-MGFSO

Qualification rule:

Best 15 riders continue to final
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Men's Scratch Race
Qualifying-2
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 12:30 Average Speed: 48,000 Km/h
Rank Race Name Team Laps
number Down
1 70 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ-Track Team Astana
2 38 KURBATOV Aleksey RUS-MGFSO
3 52 PETROV Igor RUS-Moscow UOR 2
4 57 PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS-Omsk
5 81 PISKUNOV Maxim RUS-Tula-Marathon
6 19 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
7 77 SUKHOV Maksim RUS-Tula-Marathon
8 68 MIRALIYEV Sultanmurat KAZ-Track Team Astana
9 83 MEDVEDEYV Sergey UZB-Uzbekistan NT
10 50 SVESHNIKOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2
11 3 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM-Armenia NT
12 17 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
13 36 SKOBELEYV Gleb RUS-MGFSO
14 25 SUCHKOV Vasilii RUS-Krasnodar
15 79 MOSIN Sergey RUS-Tula-Marathon
16 32 KAVUN llia RUS-MGFSO
17 87 SIDDIKOV Dilmurodjon UZB-Uzbekistan NT
18 85 SHUKUROV Roman UZB-Uzbekistan NT
19 34 ZMIEVSKIY Evgeny RUS-MGFSO
20 40 KOVALEYV Evgeniy RUS-MGFSO

Qualification rule:

Best 15 riders continue to final
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Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017
Men's Sprint
Results and Final Classification
SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps
Rank Race number Name Team Ist 2nd Decider
Race Race
200m Time
Final for 1st place Average Speed km/h: 70,588 69,297
1 12 BRETAS Sotirios GRE-Greece 10,200 10,390
2 26 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU-Lithuania NT
200m Time
Final for 3rd place Average Speed km/h: 68,506 66,790
3 43 LYSENKO Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2 10,510 10,780
4 11 KIKSIS Ainars LAT-EVELO Team

Did not qualify for semifinals

5 28 TKACHEV Alexei RUS-Lokospinx

6 23 PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ-Kazakhstan NT
7 27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU-Lithuania NT

8 73 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS-Tula Region

Did not qualify for 1/4 finals

9 7 WACHTER Tobias GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer
10 29 SAMUSENKO Kirill RUS-Lokospinx

11 74 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region

12 76 ANDRIUKHIN Daniil RUS-Tula Region

Did not qualify for 1/8 finals

13 66 VORZHEV Pavel KAZ-Track Team Astana
14 2 SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS"
15 22 RUDER Kirill KAZ-Kazakhstan NT

16 1 PAGONIS Nikolaos GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS"
17 8 GRUBY!I Filipp RUS-COVS MR

18 62 NIKOLAEV Andrey RUS-Sestroretsk

19 42 TSYBULKO Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2

20 46 TABOLIN Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2

21 4 OMELCHENKO Sergii AZE-Azerbaijan NT

22 59 GAVRILOV Roman RUS-S.Peterburg

23 60 KADNOV Vadim RUS-Sestroretsk

24 5 BURTSAU Erik BLR-Belarus

25 58 LIl Kirill RUS-S.Peterburg

26 53 KALMYKOQOV Evgeniy RUS-Omsk

27 61 GAPONIK Maksim RUS-Sestroretsk

28 44 SIDOROV Anton RUS-Moscow UOR 2

29 30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS-MGFSO

30 24 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ-Kazakhstan NT

31 63 TVERDOKHLEB lvan RUS-SSHOR "UM"

32 54 KUZNETSOQV Igor RUS-Omsk

33 9 FROLQOV Artem RUS-Crimea

34 31 TOKAREV Mark RUS-MGFSO
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11

12

l16 finals: 12x3 1=>12 t/speed

LENDEL Vasilijus 11,55

58 |LII Kirill 62,338
7 'WACHTER Tobias 10,68
5 |BURTSAU Erik 67,390
12 |BRETAS Sotirios 10,90
60 KADNOV Vadim 66,055
31 ' TOKAREV Mark
43 LYSENKO Aleksey 10,44
59 GAVRILOV Roman 68,966
9 |FROLOV Artem

73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei 10,40
4 |OMELCHENKO Sergii 69,231
54 ' KUZNETSOQV Igor
29 SAMUSENKO Kirill 11,25
46 |TABOLIN Sergey 64,000
63 ' TVERDOKHLEB Ivan
28 TKACHEYV Alexei 11,21
24 NALYOTOV Maxim 64,228
42 | TSYBULKO Sergey
27 JONAUSKAS Svajunas 10,81
62 |NIKOLAEV Andrey 66,605
30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel

76 |ANDRIUKHIN Daniil 11,03
8 |GRUBYI Filipp 65,277
66 VORZHEV Pavel

74 |DMITRIEV Mikhail 10,91
2 |SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros  |65,995
44 |SIDOROV Anton

11 |KIKSIS Ainars 10,81
22 'RUDER Kirill 66,605
61 | GAPONIK Maksim
23 PONOMARYOV Sergey 10,89
1 |PAGONIS Nikolaos 66,116
53 | KALMYKOV Evgeniy

1

Men's Sprint
Results

SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

18 flnals 6x2 1=>6 tispeed

LENDEL Vasilijus 10,67
23 | PONOMARYOV Sergey 67,479
11 | KIKSIS Ainars 10,56
7 |WACHTER Tobias 68,182
12 |BRETAS Sotirios 10,78
74 |DMITRIEV Mikhail 66,790
43 LYSENKO Aleksey 11,03
76 |ANDRIUKHIN Daniil 65,277
73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei 10,31
27 | JONAUSKAS Svajunas 69,835
28 |TKACHEV Alexei 10,58
29 ' SAMUSENKO Kirill 68,053

Repechage: 2x3 1=>2 tispeed

23 PONOMARYOV Sergey 11,12
29 ' SAMUSENKO Kirill 64,748
76 |ANDRIUKHIN Daniil
27 |JONAUSKAS Svajunas 10,61
7 |WACHTER Tobias 67,861
74 |DMITRIEV Mikhail

1

l4 flnals 4x2 1=>4

LENDEL Vasilijus
JONAUSKAS Svajunas

27

1"
23

KIKSIS Ainars
PONOMARYOV Sergey

12
28

BRETAS Sotirios
TKACHEV Alexei

43
73

Race for 5-8 Places

28 TKACHEV Alexei

23 | PONOMARYOV Sergey
27 |JONAUSKAS Svajunas
73 |SEMEKHA Aleksei

LYSENKO Aleksey
SEMEKHA Aleksei

tispeed
10,65
67,606

10,31
69,835

11,01
65,395

10,73
67,102

tispeed
10,73
67,102

1/2 finals: 2x2 1=>2

26 LENDEL Vasilijus 10,86 10,50
43 |LYSENKO Aleksey
12 |BRETAS Sotirios 10,66 REL 11,20
11 |KIKSIS Ainars 10,62
Final 3-4 place
43 LYSENKO Aleksey 10,51 10,78
11 |KIKSIS Ainars
Final 1-2 place
12 |BRETAS Sotirios 10,20 10,39
26 |LENDEL Vasilijus
1/2 finals:

12 BRETAS Sotirios - RELEGATION
for not holding his line during the final sprint
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Men's Sprint
Qualifying
Results

SAT 27 May 2017 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)

World Record 9,347 PERVIS Francois (FRA) 06.12.2013 Aguascalientes (MEX)
Race Time Speed
Rank number Name Team 100m 100-200 Kpmlh
1 26 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU-Lithuania NT 4,819 (1) 9,765 73,733
4,946 (1)
2 7 WACHTER Tobias GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer 4,853 (2) 9,793 73,522
4,940 (2)
3 12 BRETAS Sotirios GRE-Greece 4,870 (4) 9,836 73,200
4,966 (3)
4 43 LYSENKO Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2 4,869 (3) 9,898 72,742
5,029 (4)
5 73 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS-Tula Region 4,874 (5) 9,908 72,669
5,034 (5)
6 29 SAMUSENKO Kirill RUS-Lokospinx 4,881 (6) 9,927 72,529
5,046 (6)
7 28  TKACHEV Alexei RUS-Lokospinx 4,902 (8) 9,940 72,435
5,038 (7)
8 27  JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU-Lithuania NT 4,885 (7) 9,943 72,413
5,058 (8)
9 66 VORZHEV Pavel KAZ-Track Team Astana 4,972 (10) 10,016 71,885
5,044 (9)
10 2 SOTIRAKOPOULOS Anargyros GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS" 4,979 (11) 10,057 71,592
5,078 (10)
11 22 RUDER Kirill KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5,031 (15) 10,095 71,322
5,064 (11)
12 23 PONOMARYQV Sergey KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5,014 (13) 10,106 71,245
5,092 (12)
13 1 PAGONIS Nikolaos GRE-"SPTABLEWARE KRONOS" 4,968 (9) 10,122 71,132
5,154 (13)
14 11 KIKSIS Ainars LAT-EVELO Team 5,013 (12) 10,188 70,671
5,175 (14)
15 74 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region 5,034 (17) 10,214 70,491
5,180 (15)
16 8 GRUBY!I Filipp RUS-COVS MR 5,021 (14) 10,243 70,292
5,222 (16)
17 62 NIKOLAEV Andrey RUS-Sestroretsk 5,062 (20) 10,247 70,264
5,185 (17)
18 42 TSYBULKO Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,034 (17) 10,256 70,203
5,222 (18)
19 46  TABOLIN Sergey RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,033 (16) 10,256 70,203
5,223 (18)
20 4 OMELCHENKO Sergii AZE-Azerbaijan NT 5,065 (21) 10,304 69,876
5,239 (20)
21 59 GAVRILOV Roman RUS-S.Peterburg 5,049 (19) 10,313 69,815
5,264 (21)
22 60 KADNOV Vadim RUS-Sestroretsk 5,075 (22) 10,346 69,592
5,271 (22)
23 5 BURTSAU Erik BLR-Belarus 5,190 (27) 10,401 69,224
5,211 (23)
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Men's Sprint
Qualifying
Results

SAT 27 May 2017 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)

World Record 9,347 PERVIS Francois (FRA) 06.12.2013 Aguascalientes (MEX)

Race Time Speed

Rank number Name Team 100m 100-200 Kpmlh

24 58 LIl Kirill RUS-S.Peterburg 5,076 (23) 10,408 69,178
5,332 (24)

25 53 KALMYKOQOV Evgeniy RUS-Omsk 5,161 (25) 10,459 68,840
5,298 (25)

26 61 GAPONIK Maksim RUS-Sestroretsk 5,189 (26) 10,505 68,539
5,316 (26)

27 44  SIDOROV Anton RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,093 (24) 10,508 68,519
5,415 (27)

28 76  ANDRIUKHIN Daniil RUS-Tula Region 5,233 (29) 10,554 68,221
5,321 (28)

29 30 MCHEDLISHVILI Pavel RUS-MGFSO 5,253 (31) 10,572 68,104
5,319 (29)

30 24 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ-Kazakhstan NT 5,242 (30) 10,575 68,085
5,333 (30)

31 63  TVERDOKHLEB lvan RUS-SSHOR "UM" 5,213 (28) 10,687 67,372
5,474 (31)

32 54 KUZNETSOV Igor RUS-Omsk 5,338 (34) 10,801 66,660
5,463 (33)

33 9 FROLOV Artem RUS-Crimea 5,320 (33) 10,831 66,476
5,511 (34)

34 31 TOKAREV Mark RUS-MGFSO 5,819 (36) 12,014 59,930
6,195 (36)

#2 65  SHAPOVALOV Victor RUS-SSHOR "UM" 5,305 (32) 10,700 67,290
5,395 (32)

#1 64 MAKEEV Vladimir RUS-SSHOR "UM" 5,487 (35) 11,182 64,389
5,695 (35)

Qualification rule:
34 riders qualify for 1/16 finals
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Entry List By Team - Women
As of THU 25 MAY 2017
Race  roam/Name Rider NOC ucl ID
number
Adygea R RUS
120 GONCHAROVA Elizaveta RUS 10015331034
Astrakhan RUS
121 DROKINA Viktoria RUS 10006888701
Belarus NT BLR
122 SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR 10016032262
123 PIVAVARAVA Palina BLR 10008920950
124 DZEDZIKAVA Anastasiya BLR 10009683715
125 PIATROUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR 10008658949
126 SAVENKA Karalina BLR 10010177809
127 KARPOVICH Aliaksandra BLR 10009683513
COVS MR RUS
128 GOLOVASTOVA Ekaterina RUS 10010880451
129 MOZHAROVA Natalia RUS 10007740277
GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS Samara RUS
130 GONCHAROVA Alexandra RUS 10006462709
131 ZOTEEVA Alena RUS 10010879441
IRELAND IRL
132 STEWART Robyn IRL 10018638431
Italian CF ITA
133 PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA 10015336387
162 BARBIERI Rachele ITA 10010714743
Lithuanian NT LTU
134 MAROZAITE Migle LTU 10010640880
135 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU 10010807905
MGFSO RUS
136 BALABOLINA Tamara RUS 10007272253
137 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS 10003100849
138 BONDARENKO Alina RUS 10007273061
Moscow UOR 2 RUS
139 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS 10009692304
140 ROGOVAYA Ekaterina RUS 10050548094
141  SHMELEVA Daria RUS 10007272455
142  VOINOVA Anastasiia RUS 10007498484
143 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS 10005791183
S.Peterburg RUS
144 CHEPUROVA Sofia RUS 10010165176
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145
146
147
176
177

148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161

163

Sestroretsk
ANTONOVA Natalia
KANTSYBER Maria
STUDENIKINA Natalia

SUKHAREVA Anastasia

SUKHAREVA Elizaveta

SSHOR "UM"
BADYKOVA Gulnaz
MALAKHOVA Lidya
VALIEVA Viktoriia

Tula Region
ANTIPOVA Angelina
AVERINA Mariia
GONCHAROVA Olga
KALYGINA Elena
KISELEVA Tatiana
KOROLEVA Ekaterina
PLUZHNIKOVA Lidiya
STEPANOVA Polina

Tula-Marathon
KLIMOVA Diana
NOSOVA Kristina
PETUKHOVA Mariia

Kopeisk

MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina
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LV~ [

RUS

10009045636
10009044323
10009721505
10009118384
10010167806

RUS

10007739974
10005791688
10010881562

RUS

10016191506
10007498585
10009045434
10034932916
10008918122
10007739267
10007272152
10010852866

RUS

10009183557
10059835846
10014629604

RUS
10009184163
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Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 RIETL
Entry List By Team - Women Juniors'
As of THU 25 MAY 2017
Race  roam/Name Rider NOC  UCIID
number
COVS MR RUS
170 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS 10023524908
MGFSO RUS
171 ANISIMOVA Valeria RUS 10034905028
172 SHARAEVA Anna RUS 10034967066
Moscow UOR 2 RUS
173 TYSHENKO Yana RUS 10034919778
174  GRISHINA Serafima RUS 10023525110
175 BELOBORODOVA Alevtina RUS 10034909270
SSHOR "UM" RUS
178 VASHCHENKO Polina RUS 10014630109
Tula Region RUS
179 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS 10034991217
180 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS 10034990611
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Women's Elimination Race

LV~ [

Final

Results
SUN 28 May 2017

Rank Race number Name Team

1 133 PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA-Italian CF

2 130 GONCHAROVA Alexandra RUS-GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS S
3 152 AVERINA Mariia RUS-Tula Region

4 157 PLUZHNIKOVA Lidiya RUS-Tula Region

5 163 MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS-Kopeisk

6 135 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU-Lithuanian NT

7 158 STEPANOVA Polina RUS-Tula Region

8 137 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS-MGFSO

9 136 BALABOLINA Tamara RUS-MGFSO

10 143 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS-Moscow UOR 2
1 122 SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR-Belarus NT

12 128 GOLOVASTOVA Ekaterina RUS-COVS MR

13 126 SAVENKA Karalina BLR-Belarus NT

14 150 VALIEVA Viktoriia RUS-SSHOR "UM"
15 123 PIVAVARAVA Palina BLR-Belarus NT

16 127 KARPOVICH Aliaksandra BLR-Belarus NT

17 131 ZOTEEVA Alena RUS-GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS S
18 120 GONCHAROVA Elizaveta RUS-Adygea R

19 124 DZEDZIKAVA Anastasiya BLR-Belarus NT
20 154 KALYGINA Elena RUS-Tula Region
21 147 STUDENIKINA Natalia RUS-Sestroretsk
22 129 MOZHAROVA Natalia RUS-COVS MR
23 121 DROKINA Viktoria RUS-Astrakhan
24 151 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS-Tula Region
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Women's Keirin

Results and Final Classification
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps

Race

Rank Name Team
number
200m Time: 10,876
Final 1-6 place Average Speed: 66,201
1 141 SHMELEVA Daria RUS-Moscow UOR 2
2 142  VOINOVA Anastasiia RUS-Moscow UOR 2
3 155  KISELEVA Tatiana RUS-Tula Region
4 132  STEWART Robyn IRL-IRELAND
5 140 ROGOVAYA Ekaterina RUS-Moscow UOR 2
6 139 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS-Moscow UOR 2
200m Time: 11,856
Final 7-12 place Average Speed: 60,729
7 134  MAROZAITE Migle LTU-Lithuanian NT
8 156  KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS-Tula Region
9 145  ANTONOVA Natalia RUS-Sestroretsk
10 138  BONDARENKO Alina RUS-MGFSO
11 144  CHEPUROVA Sofia RUS-S.Peterburg
12 153  GONCHAROVA Olga RUS-Tula Region

Did not qualify from First round
13 133  PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA-ltalian CF
13 122  SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR-Belarus NT
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women's Keirin

Results

LV~ [

FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps

2 Round: 2x7 => 3=6

1/ 142 |VOINOVA Anastasiia

155 |KISELEVA Tatiana

140 |ROGOVAYA Ekaterina

138 |BONDARENKO Alina

156 | KOROLEVA Ekaterina

145 |/ANTONOVA Natalia

133 |PATERNOSTER Letizia

2 141 SHMELEVA Daria

132 |STEWART Robyn

139 |BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

134 IMAROZAITE Migle

153 |GONCHAROVA Olga

144 |CHEPUROVA Sofia

122 |SVIRKOVA Nadzeya

Final 7-12 place

1| 134 |MAROZAITE Migle

156 | KOROLEVA Ekaterina

145 |/ANTONOVA Natalia

138 |BONDARENKO Alina

144 |CHEPUROVA Sofia

153 |GONCHAROVA Olga

Final 1-6 place

1/ 141 SHMELEVA Daria

142 |\VOINOVA Anastasiia

155  |KISELEVA Tatiana

132 |STEWART Robyn

140 |ROGOVAYA Ekaterina

139 | BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

t\Speed
11,584
62,155

12,104
59,484

t\Speed
11,856
60,729

10,876
66,201
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Women's Madison
Final
Results

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 60 laps (20 Km) with 6 sprints

Elapsed time: 26:31

Average Speed: 45,209 Km/h

Race Sprint Number Lap Points <5 Total
Rank Number Name 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 + | - |Balance Eg Points
RUS 5 5 5 5 5 10 1 35
1 20 Black |AVERINA Mariia
Red STRELTSOVA Galina
Tul-Mar 3 3 2 2 1 4 3 15
2 22 Black |KLIMOVA Diana
Red PETUKHOVA Mariia
MOS 2 1 3 2 6 2 14
3 21 Black BALABOLINA Tamara
Red BADYKOVA Gulnaz
MIX 1 2 1 3 3 2 4 12
4 24 Black | PATERNOSTER Letizia
Red GONCHAROVA Elizaveta
Sestr 1 7 1
5 23 Black |KANTSYBER Maria
Red STUDENIKINA Natalia
BLR 5
6 25 Black  SAVENKA Karalina
Red PIVAVARAVA Palina
UnMo 6
7 26 Black |MALAKHOVA Lidya
Red VALIEVA Viktoriia

22 Black KLIMOVA Diana Tul-Mar - WARNING - for causing the crash of her opponent
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Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

LV~ [

Elapsed time: 26:25

Women's Points Race

Final
Results

FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance:

60

laps (20km) with 10 sprints

Average Speed: 45,380 Km/h

Rank Race Name Team Sprint Number é g Lap Points ig Tota
No 1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8|9|10LEO +|- g |Points
1 | 133 PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA-Italian CF 5 55 5 3 2 25
2 | 137 |CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS-MGFSO 3 5 56| 2 19
3 | 148 BADYKOVA Gulnaz RUS-SSHOR "UM" 2 2 10 1 14
4 | 123 PIVAVARAVA Palina BLR-Belarus NT 5 3 2 23 11
5 | 143 |STRELTSOVA Galina RUS-Moscow UOR 2 2 2 1 11 10
6 | 152 |AVERINA Mariia RUS-Tula Region 3 3 11 5 8
7 | 135 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU-Lithuanian NT 31 2 6 6
8 | 124 |DZEDZIKAVA Anastasiya BLR-Belarus NT 5 21 5
9 | 128 GOLOVASTOVA Ekaterina RUS-COVS MR 2 3 22 5
10 | 121 |DROKINA Viktoria RUS-Astrakhan 4 3 4
11 | 159 |KLIMOVA Diana RUS-Tula-Marathon 1 3 13 4
12 | 158 |STEPANOVA Polina RUS-Tula Region 7 3
13 | 129 IMOZHAROVA Natalia RUS-COVS MR 2 9 2
14 | 163 |[MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS-Kopeisk 17 2
15 | 149 IMALAKHOVA Lidya RUS-SSHOR "UM" 1 10 1
16 | 161 |PETUKHOVA Mariia RUS-Tula-Marathon 1 18 1
17 | 120 | GONCHAROVA Elizaveta RUS-Adygea R 8
18 | 150 |VALIEVA Viktoriia RUS-SSHOR "UM" 12
19 | 147 |STUDENIKINA Natalia RUS-Sestroretsk 14
20 | 151 [ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS-Tula Region 15
21 | 146 KANTSYBER Maria RUS-Sestroretsk 16
22 | 122 SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR-Belarus NT 19
23 | 154 KALYGINA Elena RUS-Tula Region 20
24 | 131 ZOTEEVA Alena RUS-GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS S 24
25 | 125 PIATROUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR-Belarus NT 25
26 | 126 SAVENKA Karalina BLR-Belarus NT 26
27 | 160 NOSOVA Kristina RUS-Tula-Marathon 27
28 | 127 KARPOVICH Aliaksandra BLR-Belarus NT 29
29 | 157 PLUZHNIKOVA Lidiya RUS-Tula Region 1 28 20/-20| -19
132 STEWART Robyn IRL-IRELAND DNF
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW %

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 IR
Women's Scratch Race
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 13:05 Average Speed: 45,860 Km/h
Rank Race Name Team Laps
number Down
1 135 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU-Lithuanian NT
2 133 PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA-Italian CF
3 152 AVERINA Mariia RUS-Tula Region
4 157 PLUZHNIKOVA Lidiya RUS-Tula Region
5 130 GONCHAROVA Alexandra RUS-GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS S
6 143 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS-Moscow UOR 2
7 158 STEPANOVA Polina RUS-Tula Region
8 136 BALABOLINA Tamara RUS-MGFSO
9 159 KLIMOVA Diana RUS-Tula-Marathon
10 128 GOLOVASTOVA Ekaterina RUS-COVS MR
11 151 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS-Tula Region
12 129 MOZHAROVA Natalia RUS-COVS MR
13 154 KALYGINA Elena RUS-Tula Region
14 123 PIVAVARAVA Palina BLR-Belarus NT
15 163 MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS-Kopeisk
16 147 STUDENIKINA Natalia RUS-Sestroretsk
17 146 KANTSYBER Maria RUS-Sestroretsk
18 131 ZOTEEVA Alena RUS-GBUSHVSM2CSKVVS S
19 122 SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR-Belarus NT
20 150 VALIEVA Viktoriia RUS-SSHOR "UM"
21 121 DROKINA Viktoria RUS-Astrakhan
22 120 GONCHAROVA Elizaveta RUS-Adygea R
23 161 PETUKHOVA Mariia RUS-Tula-Marathon
24 137 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS-MGFSO
25 124 DZEDZIKAVA Anastasiya BLR-Belarus NT
26 125 PIATROUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR-Belarus NT
27 126 SAVENKA Karalina BLR-Belarus NT
28 127 KARPOVICH Aliaksandra BLR-Belarus NT
29 160 NOSOVA Kristina RUS-Tula-Marathon
132 STEWART Robyn IRL-IRELAND DNF
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 RIETL
Women's Sprint
Results and Final Classification
SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps
Rank Race number Name Team Ist 2nd Decider
Race Race
200m Time

Final for 1st place

Average Speed km/h:

62,937 63,325

1
2

142
141

Final for 3rd place

VOINOVA Anastasiia
SHMELEVA Daria

RUS-Moscow UOR 2
RUS-Moscow UOR 2
200m Time

Average Speed km/h:

11,440 11,370
11,350

60,302 60,201

KISELEVA Tatiana

BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

RUS-Tula Region
RUS-Moscow UOR 2

11,940 11,960

MAROZAITE Migle
BONDARENKO Alina
GONCHAROVA Olga
STEWART Robyn

LTU-Lithuanian NT
RUS-MGFSO
RUS-Tula Region
IRL-IRELAND

SUKHAREVA Anastasia
ANTONOVA Natalia
CHEPUROVA Sofia
ROGOVAYA Ekaterina
SUKHAREVA Elizaveta
SVIRKOVA Nadzeya

3 155
4 139
Did not qualify for semifinals
5 134
6 138
7 153
8 132
Did not qualify for 1/4 finals
9 176
10 145
11 144
12 140
13 177
122
133

PATERNOSTER Letizia

RUS-Sestroretsk
RUS-Sestroretsk
RUS-S.Peterburg
RUS-Moscow UOR 2
RUS-Sestroretsk
BLR-Belarus NT
ITA-ltalian CF
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Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

woLr

1/8 finals: 4x4 1=>4 t/speed

141

SHMELEVA Daria

139

BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

140

ROGOVAYA Ekaterina

142

VOINOVA Anastasiia

145

ANTONOVA Natalia

144

CHEPUROVA Sofia

133

PATERNOSTER Letizia

155

KISELEVA Tatiana

138

BONDARENKO Alina

134

MAROZAITE Migle

122

SVIRKOVA Nadzeya

132

STEWART Robyn

153

GONCHAROVA Olga

176

SUKHAREVA Anastasia

177

SUKHAREVA Elizaveta

139

Repechage: 4x3 1=>4

BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

176

SUKHAREVA Anastasia

134

MAROZAITE Migle

145

ANTONOVA Natalia

177

SUKHAREVA Elizaveta

138

BONDARENKO Alina

144

CHEPUROVA Sofia

153

GONCHAROVA Olga

140

ROGOVAYA Ekaterina

11,55
62,338

11,55
62,338

DNF

11,74
61,329

DNF

11,95
60,251

t/speed
12,46
57,785

11,71
61,486

11,81
60,965

12,67
56,827

Women's Sprint

Results

SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

1/4 finals: 4x2 1=>4 t/speed

141

SHMELEVA Daria

153

GONCHAROVA Olga

142

VOINOVA Anastasiia

138

BONDARENKO Alina

155

KISELEVA Tatiana

134

MAROZAITE Migle

139

BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

132

STEWART Robyn

Final 5-8 place

134

MAROZAITE Migle

138

BONDARENKO Alina

153

GONCHAROVA Olga

132

STEWART Robyn

12,28
58,632

12,75
56,471

11,93
60,352

11,85
60,759

11,69
61,591

1/2 finals: 2x2 1=>2 1R 2R D
141 'SHMELEVA Daria 12,27 11,86

139 |BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

142 VOINOVA Anastasiia 11,76 11,62

155 KISELEVA Tatiana

Final 3-4 place IR 2R D
155 KISELEVA Tatiana 11,94 11,96

139 |BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

Final 1-2 place IR 2R D
142 VOINOVA Anastasiia 11,44 11,37
141 ' SHMELEVA Daria 11,35
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW %

-UCI Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

L r
Women's Sprint
Qualifying
Results
SAT 27 May 2017 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)
World Record 10.384 VOGEL Kristina GER Aguascalientes (MEX) 7 DEC 2013
Rank nsr?::)eer Name Team 100m 1::_2: 0 SKF::;?
1 141 SHMELEVA Daria RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,190 (1) 10,576 68,079
5,386 (1)
2 142  VOINOVA Anastasiia RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,225 (2) 10,677 67,435
5,452 (2)
3 134 MAROZAITE Migle LTU-Lithuanian NT 5,286 (3) 10,731 67,095
5,445 (3)
4 132 STEWART Robyn IRL-IRELAND 5,431 (4) 10,994 65,490
5,563 (4)
5 176  SUKHAREVA Anastasia RUS-Sestroretsk 5,449 (5) 11,071 65,035
5,622 (5)
6 155  KISELEVA Tatiana RUS-Tula Region 5,480 (6) 11,095 64,894
5,615 (6)
7 145 ANTONOVA Natalia RUS-Sestroretsk 5,480 (6) 11,220 64,171
5,740 (7)
8 139 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,533 (8) 11,305 63,689
5,772 (8)
9 153 GONCHAROVA Olga RUS-Tula Region 5,586 (10) 11,383 63,252
5,797 (9)
10 138 BONDARENKO Alina RUS-MGFSO 5,653 (11) 11,422 63,036
5,769 (10)
11 144  CHEPUROVA Sofia RUS-S.Peterburg 5,661 (12) 11,461 62,822
5,800 (11)
12 140 ROGOVAYA Ekaterina RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,570 (9) 11,536 62,413
5,966 (12)
13 177 SUKHAREVA Elizaveta RUS-Sestroretsk 5,799 (13) 11,828 60,873
6,029 (13)
14 122  SVIRKOVA Nadzeya BLR-Belarus NT 6,088 (14) 12,290 58,584
6,202 (14)
15 133 PATERNOSTER Letizia ITA-Italian CF 6,734 (15) 13,571 53,054
6,837 (15)

Qualification rule:
15 riders qualify for 1/8 finals
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-UCI Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women Juniors' Keirin

Results and Final Classification
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps

Rank nsr?:;eer Name Team
200m Time: 12,375

Final 1-6 place Average Speed: 58,182

1 178  VASHCHENKO Polina RUS-SSHOR "UM"

2 180  DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS-Tula Region

3 173  TYSHENKO Yana RUS-Moscow UOR 2

4 174  GRISHINA Serafima RUS-Moscow UOR 2

5 179  ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS-Tula Region

6 170  GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS-COVS MR

7 172 SHARAEVA Anna RUS-MGFSO

7 171 ANISIMOVA Valeria RUS-MGFSO
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-UCI Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women Juniors' Keirin
Results

LV~ [

FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps

2 Round: 1x4; 1x5 => 3=6

1/ 178 [VASHCHENKO Polina

180 DIKAYA Aleksandra

174 GRISHINA Serafima

172 'SHARAEVA Anna

2/ 173  TYSHENKO Yana

179 ANDREEVA Kseniia

170 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika

171 |/ANISIMOVA Valeria

175 BELOBORODOVA Alevtina

Final 1-6 place

178 'VASHCHENKO Polina

180 DIKAYA Aleksandra

173 'TYSHENKO Yana

174 |GRISHINA Serafima

179 ANDREEVA Kseniia

170 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika

t\Speed
11,954
60,231

13,445
53,552

DNS

12,375
58,182
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-UCI Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women Juniors' Sprint
Final Classification
SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

Rank Race number Name Team
1 173 TYSHENKO Yana RUS-Moscow UOR 2
2 179 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS-Tula Region
3 178 VASHCHENKO Polina RUS-SSHOR "UM"
4 180 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS-Tula Region
5 170 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS-COVS MR
6 174 GRISHINA Serafima RUS-Moscow UOR 2
7 172 SHARAEVA Anna RUS-MGFSO
8 171 ANISIMOVA Valeria RUS-MGFSO
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=

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women Juniors' Sprint
Results
SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

Average Speed: 58,920 Km/h

1/4 finals: 4x2 1=>4 t/speed
173 | TYSHENKO Yana 14,53
171 | ANISIMOVA Valeria 49,553
178 |VASHCHENKO Polina 14,88
172 ' SHARAEVA Anna 48,387
180 DIKAYA Aleksandra 13,06
170 \GERASIMOVA Anzhelika 55,130
179 |ANDREEVA Kseniia 12,11
174 | GRISHINA Serafima 59,455
Repechage: 2x2 2=>2 t/speed
174 |GRISHINA Serafima 15,21
‘ 171 | ANISIMOVA Valeria 47,337
170 ' GERASIMOVA Anzhelika 13,30
172 ' SHARAEVA Anna 54,135

1

1

weLr

1/2 finals: 2x3 1=>2 t/speed

173

TYSHENKO Yana

179

ANDREEVA Kseniia

170

GERASIMOVA Anzhelika

178

VASHCHENKO Polina

174

GRISHINA Serafima

180

DIKAYA Aleksandra

Repechage: 1x4 1=>1

179

ANDREEVA Kseniia

180

DIKAYA Aleksandra

170

GERASIMOVA Anzhelika

174

GRISHINA Serafima

Final 1-3 place

173

TYSHENKO Yana

179

ANDREEVA Kseniia

178

VASHCHENKO Polina
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57,371

12,14
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW %

-UCI Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Women Juniors' Sprint
Qualifying
Results
SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)
World Record 10,870 PAULINE SOPHIE GRABOSCH (GER) 28.05.2016 MOSCOW (RUS)
Rank Race Name Team 100m Time Speed
number 100-200 Km/h
1 173  TYSHENKO Yana RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,555 (1) 11,330 63,548
5,775 (1)
2 178  VASHCHENKO Polina RUS-SSHOR "UM" 5,579 (2) 11,377 63,286
5,798 (2)
3 180 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS-Tula Region 5,640 (3) 11,392 63,202
5,752 (3)
4 179  ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS-Tula Region 5,645 (4) 11,461 62,822
5,816 (4)
5 174  GRISHINA Serafima RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,649 (5) 11,616 61,983
5,967 (5)
6 170  GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS-COVS MR 5,760 (6) 11,711 61,481
5,951 (6)
7 172  SHARAEVA Anna RUS-MGFSO 5,863 (7) 12,026 59,870
6,163 (7)
8 171 ANISIMOVA Valeria RUS-MGFSO 6,304 (8) 13,130 54,836
6,826 (8)

Qualification rule:
8 riders qualify for 1/4 finals
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GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 ﬂl.f"
Men Juniors' Keirin
Results and Final Classification
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps
Rank Race Name Team
number
200m Time: 10,635

Final 1-6 place Average Speed: 67,701

1 115  NESTEROV Dmitrii RUS-Tula Region

2 104  ROSTOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2

3 114 KOMKOV Daniil RUS-Tula Region

4 100 TANACHEV Nikita RUS-Moscow UOR 2

5 111 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region

6 112  BURLAKOV Danila RUS-Tula Region

200m Time: 12,225

Final 7-12 place Average Speed: 58,896

7 91 ROTHER Nick GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer

8 90 HINZE Carl GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer

9 105  SMAGIN Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2

10 106  ILIN Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2

11 110  IAKOVLEV Mikhail RUS-SSHOR "UM"

12 108  SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS-S.Peterburg
Did not qualify from First round

13 102  KUDRYASHOV Ivan RUS-Moscow UOR 2

13 117  KOROBEINIKOV lvan RUS-Udmurtia

15 103  KUDIMOV Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2

15 101 KRUPENIKOV Denis RUS-Moscow UOR 2

93 VAKHTEROV Boris RUS-MGFSO DNS
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1 Round: 1x5; 2x6 => 2=6

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

Men Juniors' Keirin

Results

FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 5 laps

t\Speed

111

ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail

12,125

115

NESTEROV Dmitrii

59,381

108

SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy

117

KOROBEINIKOV Ivan

101

KRUPENIKOV Denis

2| 104

ROSTOV Pavel

11,152

114

KOMKOV Daniil

64,562

90

HINZE Carl

110

IAKOVLEV Mikhail

102

KUDRYASHOV Ivan

93

VAKHTEROQV Boris

3 100

TANACHEV Nikita

11,260

91

ROTHER Nick

63,943

112

BURLAKOV Danila

105

SMAGIN Mikhail

106

ILIN Aleksey

103

KUDIMOV Mikhail

1

Repechage: 1x5; 1x6 => 3=6

105 |SMAGIN Mikhail

108 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy

110 |IAKOVLEV Mikhail

102 [ KUDRYASHOV Ivan

103 |KUDIMOV Mikhail

112 | BURLAKOV Danila

90 HINZE Carl

106 |ILIN Aleksey

117 [KOROBEINIKQV Ivan

101 |KRUPENIKOV Denis

93 |VAKHTEROV Boris

t\Speed
10,778 1
66,806

10,622 2
67,784

DNS
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2 Round: 2x6 => 3=6

t\Speed

111 |[ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail

10,056

112 | BURLAKOV Danila

71,599

114 |KOMKOV Daniil

91 |ROTHER Nick

106 |ILIN Aleksey

108 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy

104 ROSTOV Pavel

10,956

115 |[NESTEROV Dmitrii

65,717

100 TANACHEV Nikita

110 |IAKOVLEV Mikhail

105 | SMAGIN Mikhail

90 |HINZE Carl

Final 7-12 place

91 |ROTHER Nick

12,225

90 |HINZE Carl

58,896

105 |SMAGIN Mikhail

106 |ILIN Aleksey

110 |IAKOVLEV Mikhail

108 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy

Final 1-6 place

115 [NESTEROQV Dmitrii

10,635

104 ROSTOV Pavel

67,701

114 |KOMKOQV Darniil

100 ' TANACHEYV Nikita

111 |ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail

112 | BURLAKOV Danila




GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

=UCI

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017 :
Men Juniors' Scratch Race
Final
Results
FRI 26 May 2017 - Race distance: 15 laps (5km)
Elapsed time: 06:41 Average Speed: 89,776 Km/h
Rank Race Name Team Laps
number Down
1 109 GUNDAROV llya RUS-SSHOR "UM"
2 92 FEDOROV lvan RUS-MGFSO
3 98 VALOV Vladimir RUS-MGFSO
4 95 POLYNOV lvan RUS-MGFSO
5 96 MINASYAN Artem RUS-MGFSO
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Men Juniors' Sprint
Final Classification

GRAND PRIX of MOSCOW

Russia, Moscow, 26-28 May 2017

SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

L r

Rank Race number Name Team
1 115 NESTEROV Dmitrii RUS-Tula Region
2 99 PERCHUK Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2
3 90 HINZE Carl GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer
4 111 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region
5 91 ROTHER Nick GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer
6 104 ROSTOQV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2
7 105 SMAGIN Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2
8 100 TANACHEV Nikita RUS-Moscow UOR 2
9 110 IAKOVLEV Mikhail RUS-SSHOR "UM"
10 112 BURLAKOV Danila RUS-Tula Region
11 108 SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS-S.Peterburg
12 114 KOMKOQV Daniil RUS-Tula Region
13 117 KOROBEINIKOV lvan RUS-Udmurtia
14 106 ILIN Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2
15 101 KRUPENIKQV Denis RUS-Moscow UOR 2
16 103 KUDIMOV Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2
17 102 KUDRYASHOV lvan RUS-Moscow UOR 2
18 94 STEPANOV Artem RUS-MGFSO
19 98 VALOV Vladimir RUS-MGFSO
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1

104 [ROSTOV Pavel

105 ' SMAGIN Mikhail

91 'ROTHER Nick

103 ' KUDIMOV Mikhail

99
114
90
101

PERCHUK Pavel
KOMKOV Daniil
HINZE Carl
KRUPENIKOV Denis

115
110
100
106

NESTEROV Dmitrii
IAKOVLEYV Mikhail
TANACHEV Nikita
ILIN Aleksey

111
112
108
117

ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail
BURLAKOV Danila
SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy
KOROBEINIKOV Ivan

Repechage: 4x3 1=>4

105 ' SMAGIN Mikhail
106 |ILIN Aleksey
108 | SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy

100
114
17

TANACHEV Nikita
KOMKOV Daniil
KOROBEINIKOV Ivan

90
103
110

HINZE Carl
KUDIMOV Mikhail
IAKOVLEV Mikhail

91
112

ROTHER Nick
BURLAKOV Danila

101 ' KRUPENIKOV Denis

SAT 27 - SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 2 laps

1/8 finals: 4x4 1=>4 t/speed

10,85
66,359

10,61
67,861

11,09
64,923

10,66
67,542

11,00

65,455

11,48
62,718

10,90
66,055

10,84
66,421

1

Men Juniors' Sprint
Results

1/4 finals: 4x2 1=>4 t/speed

104

ROSTOV Pavel

91

ROTHER Nick

99

PERCHUK Pavel

90

HINZE Carl

115

NESTEROV Dmitrii

100

TANACHEV Nikita

111

ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail

105

SMAGIN Mikhail

91

Repechage: 2x2 2=>2

ROTHER Nick

105

SMAGIN Mikhail

920

HINZE Carl

100

TANACHEYV Nikita

10,93
65,874

10,86
66,298

11,07
65,041

10,92
65,934

t/speed
11,05
65,158

10,77
66,852
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1/2 finals: 2x3 1=>2 t/speed

90 HINZE Carl 10,58
111 'ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail 68,053
104 |[ROSTOV Pavel

99 PERCHUK Pavel 10,89
115 NESTEROV Dmitrii 66,116
91 'ROTHER Nick

Repechage: 1x4 1=>1 t/speed

115 [NESTEROV Dmitrii 10,58
111 'ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail 68,053
91 'ROTHER Nick

104 |[ROSTOV Pavel

Final 1-3 place t/speed

115 INESTEROV Dmitrii 10,93
99 |PERCHUK Pavel 65,874
90 |HINZE Carl
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SAT 27 May 2017 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)

Men Juniors' Sprint

Qualifying

Results

World Record 9,738 STEFAN RITTER (CAN) 07.10.2016 AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)

Race Time Speed

Rank number Name Team 100m 100-200 Km/h

1 104 ROSTOV Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 4,980 (1) 10,072 71,485
5,092 (1)

2 90 HINZE Carl GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer 4,982 (2) 10,097 71,308
5,115 (2)

3 110  IAKOVLEV Mikhail RUS-SSHOR "UM" 5,003 (5) 10,127 71,097
5,124 (3)

4 111 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS-Tula Region 4,986 (4) 10,131 71,069
5,145 (4)

5 112 BURLAKOQV Danila RUS-Tula Region 5,035 (6) 10,136 71,034
5,101 (5)

6 115  NESTEROV Dmitrii RUS-Tula Region 4,982 (2) 10,155 70,901
5,173 (6)

7 99 PERCHUK Pavel RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,049 (8) 10,204 70,561
5,155 (7)

8 105 SMAGIN Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,062 (9) 10,283 70,018
5,221 (8)

9 108 SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS-S.Peterburg 5,044 (7) 10,298 69,916
5,254 (9)

10 100 TANACHEV Nikita RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,095 (10) 10,387 69,317
5,292 (10)

11 114  KOMKOV Daniil RUS-Tula Region 5,129 (12) 10,445 68,933
5,316 (11)

12 91 ROTHER Nick GER-Bund Deutscher Radfahrer 5,105 (11) 10,445 68,933
5,340 (11)

13 117  KOROBEINIKOV lIvan RUS-Udmurtia 5,206 (13) 10,578 68,066
5,372 (13)

14 106  ILIN Aleksey RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,213 (14) 10,638 67,682
5,425 (14)

15 101 KRUPENIKQV Denis RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,359 (16) 10,920 65,934
5,561 (15)

16 103  KUDIMOQOV Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,345 (15) 10,959 65,699
5,614 (16)

17 102 KUDRYASHOQV lvan RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5,436 (17) 11,126 64,713
5,690 (17)

18 94 STEPANOV Artem RUS-MGFSO 5,611 (18) 11,428 63,003
5,817 (18)

19 98 VALOV Vladimir RUS-MGFSO 5,921 (19) 11,897 60,519
5,976 (19)

Qualification rule:
Top 16 riders qualify for 1/8 finals
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Elapsed time: 07:33

Men Juniors' Tempo Race
Final

Results
SUN 28 May 2017 - Race distance: 18 laps (6 km)

Average Speed: 47,682 Km/h

- 2
Rank R;ge Name Team Sprints Won g g |-a+P Toirjts § :;::'s
1 35 |SALIAKHUTDINOV Dmitrii RUS-MGFSO 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 1 9
2 109 GUNDAROQV llya RUS-SSHOR "UM" 3, 4 5, 09, 4 4
3 100 TANACHEV Nikita RUS-Moscow UOR 2 1, 2, 8, 3 3
4 94 |STEPANOV Artem RUS-MGFSO 2
5 102 KUDRYASHOV Ivan RUS-Moscow UOR 2 5
6 95 |POLYNOV lvan RUS-MGFSO 6
7 98 VALOV Viadimir RUS-MGFSO 7
8 103 ' KUDIMOV Mikhail RUS-Moscow UOR 2 8
9 92 |[FEDOROV lvan RUS-MGFSO 9
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